Name:
Student ID:

Print Date:
SSN:

Birth Month/Day:

Degree:
Confer Date:
Degree GPA:
Plan:

Plan:

Course

BIOLOGY
CES

HISTORY
PSYCH

UNIV

Term GPA

Course

ENGLISH
GEOLOGY

H_D
MUS

PE_ACTIV
UNIV

Term GPA

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Valtierra,Carina Lizette
011538489

102
101

105

105

104

101
101

262
119
101

09/07/2022
XXX-XX-9017

Degrees Awarded

BS in Psychology
05/09/2020

Major in Psychology
Minor in Human Development

Beginning of Undergraduate Record

2016 Fall Semester

Description Attempted
General Biology 4.00
Comparative Ethnic 3.00
Studies
Roots of 3.00
Contemporary Issues
Introductory 3.00
Psychology
First-Year Success 2.00
Seminar
Attempted
3.45 Term Totals 15.00
Transfer Totals 0.00
Comb Totals 15.00
2017 Spring Semester
Description Attempted
College Composition 3.00
Introduction to 4.00
Geology
Communication and 4.00
Life Skills
Rock Music 3.00
Aerobic Dance 1.00
College Majors & 1.00
Career Choice
Attempted
2.88 Term Totals 16.00
Transfer Totals 0.00
Comb Totals 16.00

This transcript processed and delivered by Parchment

Earned
4.00
3.00
3.00
3.00

2.00

Earned

15.00
0.00
15.00

Earned

3.00
4.00

4.00

3.00
1.00
1.00

Earned

16.00
0.00
16.00

Grade

GPA Units

15.00
0.00
15.00

Grade
A-
C

B

B-
S
A

GPA Units

15.00
0.00
15.00

Office of the Registar, Pullman, Washington 99164-1035

Undergraduate
Course
MATH
MUS
PSYCH
PSYCH
PSYCH
Term GPA
Points Course
10.800 HD
12.000 -
MATH
11.100
PE_ACTIV
9.900 L
PSYCH
8.000
PSYCH
SOoC
Points
51.800
0.000 Term GPA
51.800
Points
11.100 Course
8.000 PSYCH
12.000 PSYCH
8.100 soc
0.000 sS0C
4.000 SOC
Points
Term GPA
43.200
0.000
43.200

100
265

210

230
265

302

227

321

350
360

311
324
101

340
361

2017 Fall Semester

Description Attempted
Basic Mathematics 2.00
Native Music of N 3.00
America
Psychology as a 3.00
Science
Human Sexuality 3.00
Biopsychological 3.00
Effects
Attempted
3.43 Term Totals 14.00
Transfer Totals 0.00
Comb Totals 14.00

2018 Spring Semester

Description Attempted
Parent-Child 3.00
Relationships
Algebra Methods & 3.00
Functions
Intermediate Jazz 1.00
Dance
Introduction to 3.00
Personality
Social Psychology 3.00
Social Deviance 3.00
Attempted
2.74 Term Totals 16.00
Transfer Totals 0.00
Comb Totals 16.00

2018 Fall Semester

Description Attempted
Elementary Statistics 4.00
Psych
Psychology of 3.00
Gender
Intro to Sociology 3.00
Social Inequality 3.00
Criminology 3.00
Attempted
3.11 Term Totals 16.00
Transfer Totals 0.00
Comb Totals 16.00

Page 1 of 2
Earned Grade
0.00 S
3.00 A
3.00 A
3.00 B
3.00 B-
Earned GPA Units
12.00 12.00
0.00 0.00
12.00 12.00
Earned Grade
3.00 B
3.00 B-
1.00 A
3.00 C+
3.00 B
3.00 C+
Earned GPA Units
16.00 16.00
0.00 0.00
16.00 16.00
Earned Grade
4.00 B
3.00 B
3.00 B+
3.00 B+
3.00 B
Earned GPA Units
16.00 16.00
0.00 0.00
16.00 16.00

W

-
Matthew Zimmerman, University Registrar

Points

41.100
0.000
41.100

Points
9.000

8.100
4.000
6.900

9.000
6.900

Points

43.900
0.000
43.900

9.000

9.900

9.000




Name:

WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY

Valtierra,Carina Lizette

Student ID: 011538489

Course
PSYCH

PSYCH
SOoC

SOoC
SoC

Term GPA

Course
H_D

H_D
PSYCH

PSYCH
PSYCH

SoC

Term GPA

Course
H_D
H_D

H_D
MUS

PSYCH

PSYCH

Term GPA

312
333
245

362
368

101

350
372

401

498

320

204
220

300
160

201

372

2019 Spring Semester

Description
Research Methods in
Psych

Abnormal
Psychology
Sociology of Sport
Juvenile Delinquency
Drugs and Society

3.15 Term Totals
Transfer Totals
Comb Totals

Attempted
4.00

3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00

Attempted
16.00
0.00
16.00

2019 Fall Semester

Description
Human Dev Across
Lifespan

Family Diversity
Biological Basis of
Behavior
Historical Dev of
Psych

Research
Participation

Intro to Social
Research

3.25 Term Totals
Transfer Totals
Comb Totals

Attempted
3.00

3.00
0.00

3.00
1.00

3.00

Attempted
13.00
0.00
13.00

2020 Spring Semester

Description

Family Interactions
Human Development
Theories

Child Maltreatment
Survey of Music
Literature

Degrees and
Careers in Psych
Biological Basis of
Behavior

3.57 Term Totals
Transfer Totals
Comb Totals

This transcript processed and delivered by Parchment

Attempted

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

1.00

3.00

Attempted

16.00
0.00
16.00

Earned
4.00

3.00

3.00
3.00
3.00

Earned

16.00
0.00
16.00

Earned
3.00

3.00
0.00

3.00
1.00

3.00

Earned

13.00
0.00
13.00

Earned

3.00
3.00

3.00
3.00

1.00

3.00

Earned

16.00
0.00
16.00

Grade
B+

B-
A-

B-
B+

GPA Units

16.00
0.00
16.00

Grade
A-
B
w
B
S

B+

GPA Units

12.00
0.00
12.00

Grade

> >»>» >wW

GPA Units

16.00
0.00
16.00

Office of the Registar, Pullman, Washington 99164-1035 Page 2 of 2

Undergraduate

Points
13.200

8.100

11.100
8.100
9.900

Points

50.400
0.000
50.400

Points
11.100

9.000
0.000

9.000
0.000

9.900

Points

39.000
0.000
39.000

Points

57.100
0.000
57.100

Undergraduate Career Totals

Cum GPA: 3.19 Cum Totals 122.00 120.00 118.00
Transfer Totals 0.00 0.00 0.00
Comb Totals 122.00 120.00 118.00

Non-Course Milestones
Writing Portfolio

Status: Completed
Program: Psychology, BS
Milestone Level: Pass

End of Undergraduate

W

-
Matthew Zimmerman, University Registrar

376.300
0.000
376.300



GENERAL INFORMATION

Washington State University is the land grant institution of the Evergreen
State with the traditional responsibilities of teaching, research, and
extension. The university was established by the first Washington State
Legislature on March 28, 1890 and was chartered under the name
Washington State Agricultural College and School of Science. In 1905, the
name was changed to State College of Washington and in 1959 the name
became Washington State University. The university includes eleven
colleges and a graduate school. The university has statewide learning
centers, the Global Campus, and campuses at Pullman, Everett, Spokane,
Tri-Cities, and Vancouver. The university operates on the semester
system.

ACCREDITATION
Washington State University is accredited by the Northwest Commission
on Colleges and Universities, the regional accrediting association.

The institution is a member of the National University Extension
Association and is listed in the official publications of the U.S. Office of
Education and the Washington State Office of the Superintendent of Public
Instruction. Many departments and colleges are accredited by
professional accrediting associations recognized by the Council on
Postsecondary Accreditation.

TRANSCRIPT REQUESTS

Washington State University does not provide transcripts from other
universities. Transcripts of records at other institutions, if needed, must be
obtained from the other institutions.

Washington State University follows the policies and practices of the
American Association of Collegiate Registrars and Admissions Officers
with regard to the content and release of student records.

GRADE CORRECTIONS

Beginning fall 1992, Washington State University converted to an on-line
transcript system. Prior to fall 1992, all grade corrections were made by
lining through the original grade and recording the new grade in India ink.
As a result the cumulative summary line was not retroactively updated,
although the cumulative summary line was updated for the term the grade
was submitted.

Washington State University
Pullman, Washington 99164-1035

EXPLANATION OF GRADING AND POINT SYSTEM

A provides 4.0 grade points per credit hour.
A- provides 3.7 grade points per credit hour.
B+ provides 3.3 grade points per credit hour.
B provides 3.0 grade points per credit hour.
B- provides 2.7 grade points per credit hour.
C+ provides 2.3 grade points per credit hour.
C provides 2.0 grade points per credit hour.
C- provides 1.7 grade points per credit hour.
D+ provides 1.3 grade points per credit hour.
D provides 1.0 grade points per credit hour.
F provides no grade or credit points.

(Credits attempted are calculated in grade point average.)
(Pass) provides credit --- grade points not calculated.

(Pass) provides credit --- grade points not calculated ---
COVID19.

(Satisfactory) provides credit --- grade points not calculated.
(Marginal Pass) provides credit --- grade points not calculated.
(Honors Pass) provides credit --- grade points not calculated.
(Incomplete) provides no grade or credit points.

(Incomplete COVID19) provides no grade or grade points.
(Withdrawal) provides no grade or credit points.
(
(
(
(

U7
o

s5—zT=zo0

X
o

No record COVID) provides no grade or credit points.
No grade) provides no grade or credit points.
Unsatisfactory) provides no grade or credit points.
Audit) provides no grade or credit points.

>CX2Z
(=

A plus (+) and minus (-) alpha grading system became effective in fall
1979. Grades of A+ and D- are not awarded.

REPEATS

A grade of C- or below is disregarded if a student repeats the course and
earns another grade. If the student repeats the course more than once,
then the last grade received shall stand as the course grade; the last grade
only shall count on the cumulative grade point average and contribute to
the total number of hours required for graduation. (Prior to fall 1973, if the
student repeated the course more than once, then the hours and grade
points earned beyond the first enroliment counted in the cumulative grade
point average.) Effective fall 1983, if a student repeats a course in which
an incomplete grade was received, then the incomplete grade will be
changed to F.

CORRESPONDENCE COURSES

Prior to fall 1996, courses taken by correspondence did not yield grade
points. Prior to fall 1996, correspondence or extension work submitted for
transfer credit yielded credit only if completed with grades of C or better.
Beginning summer 2006, course delivery method is not noted.

CUMULATIVE CAREER INFORMATION

Effective fall 2012, each academic career is presented separately. Careers
include undergraduate, graduate, and the professional careers of business,
medicine, pharmacy, and veterinary medicine. The cumulative totals are
listed by career following the final term for each career. Grade point
averages are computed by dividing the points by the number of GPA units
in the cumulative totals row.

COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM

001 - 099 do not carry university credit

100 - 299 are lower-division courses

300 - 499 are upper-division courses

500 - 899 are for graduate students and professional students

900 - 999 are education abroad, consortium, and cooperative courses
Courses marked no degree credit do not carry grade points and are not
calculated in totals.

EDUCATION ABROAD CREDIT

Starting fall 2003, courses and grades earned through the Education Abroad
Program are listed in the semester as resident credit. A semester grade point
average will not be calculated, nor will grades be included in the cumulative
grade point average.

REQUIREMENTS FOR GRADUATION

A student who has completed any of the prescribed curricula may become
a candidate for an undergraduate, professional, or graduate degree. Degree
requirements are listed in the WSU Catalog and Graduate Catalog.



