Undergraduate

Name: Valtierra, Carina Lizette Student ID: 011538489

								2017 Fall Semester						
Print Date:	(09/07/2022						Course		Description	Attempted	Earned	Grade	Points
SSN:		XXX-XX-9017						MATH	100	Basic Mathematics	2.00	0.00	S	0.000
Birth Month/Day	: (06/17						MUS	265	Native Music of N	3.00	3.00	Ă	12.000
										America				
								PSYCH	210	Psychology as a	3.00	3.00	A	12.000
		Degrees Aw	arded							Science				
Degree:		BS in Psychology						PSYCH	230	Human Sexuality	3.00	3.00	В	9.000
Confer Date:		05/09/2020						PSYCH	265	Biopsychological	3.00	3.00	B-	8.100
Degree GPA:		3.190								Effects				
Plan:	1	Major in Psychology												
Plan:	1	Vinor in Human Development									<u>Attempted</u>	Earned	GPA Units	Points
								Term GPA		3.43 Term Totals	14.00	12.00	12.00	41.100
		Beginning of Underg	raduata Daaard							Transfer Totals	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
		Beginning of Underg	raduale Record							Comb Totals	14.00	12.00	12.00	41.100
2016 Fall Semester										2018 Spring	Somostor			
Course		Description	Attempted	Earned	Grade	Points 1		Course		Description	Attempted	Earned	Grade	Points
BIOLOGY	102	General Biology	4.00	4.00	B-	10.800		H D	302	Parent-Child	3.00	3.00	B	9.000
CES	101	Comparative Ethnic	3.00	3.00	А	12.000		11_0	302	Relationships	5.00	3.00	D	9.000
		Studies						MATH	103	Algebra Methods &	3.00	3.00	B-	8.100
HISTORY	105	Roots of	3.00	3.00	A-	11.100				Functions				
PSYCH	105	Contemporary Issues	3.00	3.00	B+	9.900		PE_ACTIV	227	Intermediate Jazz	1.00	1.00	Α	4.000
PSICH	105	Introductory Psychology	3.00	3.00	D+	9.900			I A I	Dance				
UNIV	104	First-Year Success	2.00	2.00	А	8.000		PSYCH	321	Introduction to	3.00	3.00	C+	6.900
0		Seminar	2.00	2.00		0.000		PSYCH	350	Personality Social Psychology	3.00	3.00	В	9.000
								SOC	360	Social Deviance	3.00	3.00	C+	6.900
			Attempted	Earned	GPA Units	Points			000	ecolar Domance	0.00	0.00	0.	0.000
T 0.04											Attempted	Earned	GPA Units	Points
Term GPA		3.45 Term Totals Transfer Totals	15.00 0.00	15.00 0.00	15.00 0.00	51.800 0.000								
		Comb Totals	15.00	15.00	15.00	51.800		Term GPA		2.74 Term Totals	16.00	16.00	16.00	43.900
			10.00	10.00	10.00	01.000				Transfer Totals	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000 43.900
		2017 Spring S	Semester			Comb Totals 16.00 16.00 16.00 43						43.900		
Course		Description	Attempted	Earned	Grade	Points 1				2018 Fall S	emester			
ENGLISH	101	College Composition	3.00	3.00	A-	11.100		<u>Course</u>		Description	Attempted	Earned	Grade	Points
GEOLOGY	101	Introduction to	4.00	4.00	С	8.000		PSYCH	311	Elementary Statistics	4.00	4.00	В	12.000
		Geology	4.00			10.000				Psych				
H_D	205	Communication and	4.00	4.00	В	12.000		PSYCH	324	Psychology of	3.00	3.00	В	9.000
MUS	262	Life Skills Rock Music	3.00	3.00	B-	8,100				Gender			_	
PE_ACTIV	119	Aerobic Dance	1.00	1.00	S	0.000		SOC SOC	101	Intro to Sociology Social Inequality	3.00	3.00	B+ B+	9.900 9.900
UNIV	101	College Majors &	1.00	1.00	Ă	4.000		SOC	340 361	Criminology	3.00 3.00	3.00 3.00	B+ B	9.900
		Career Choice						300	301	Chininology	5.00	3.00	Ъ	9.000
											Attempted	Earned	GPA Units	Points
			Attempted	Earned	GPA Units	Points								
Term GPA		2.88 Term Totals	16.00	16.00	15.00	43.200	200 Ter	Term GPA		3.11 Term Totals Transfer Totals	16.00 0.00	16.00	16.00 0.00	49.800 0.000
		Transfer Totals	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000				Comb Totals	16.00	0.00 16.00	0.00 16.00	49.800
		Comb Totals	16.00	16.00	15.00	43.200				Comb Totais	10.00	10.00	10.00	49.000

Matthew Zimmerman, University Registrar

Page 2 of 2

Undergraduate

Name: Valtierra,Carina Lizette Student ID: 011538489

2019 Spring Semester									
Course		Description	Attempted	Earned	Grade	Points			
PSYCH	312	Research Methods in Psych	4.00	4.00	B+	13.200			
PSYCH	333	Abnormal Psychology	3.00	3.00	B-	8.100			
SOC	245	Sociology of Sport	3.00	3.00	A-	11.100			
SOC	362	Juvenile Delinquency	3.00	3.00	B-	8.100			
SOC	368	Drugs and Society	3.00	3.00	B+	9.900			
			<u>Attempted</u>	Earned	GPA Units	Points			
Term GPA		3.15 Term Totals	16.00	16.00	16.00	50.400			
		Transfer Totals	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000			
		Comb Totals	16.00	16.00	16.00	50.400			
2019 Fall Semester									
<u>Course</u>		<u>Description</u>	<u>Attempted</u>	<u>Earned</u>	<u>Grade</u>	Points			
H_D	101	Human Dev Across Lifespan	3.00	3.00	A-	11.100			
H_D	350	Family Diversity	3.00	3.00	В	9.000			
PSYCH	372	Biological Basis of Behavior	0.00	0.00	W	0.000			
PSYCH	401	Historical Dev of Psych	3.00	3.00	AST	9.000			
PSYCH	498	Research Participation	1.00	1.00	S	0.000			
SOC	320	Intro to Social Research	3.00	3.00	B+	9.900			
			Attempted	Earned	GPA Units	Points			
Term GPA		3.25 Term Totals	13.00	13.00	12.00	39.000			
		Transfer Totals	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000			
		Comb Totals	13.00	13.00	12.00	39.000			
		2020 Spring S			- ·				
<u>Course</u>		Description	<u>Attempted</u>	Earned	<u>Grade</u>	Points 1			
H_D	204	Family Interactions	3.00	3.00	В	9.000			
H_D	220	Human Development Theories	3.00	3.00	A	12.000			
H_D	300	Child Maltreatment	3.00	3.00	A	12.000			
MUS	160	Survey of Music Literature	3.00	3.00	A	12.000			
PSYCH	201	Degrees and Careers in Psych	1.00	1.00	A	4.000			
PSYCH	372	Biological Basis of Behavior	3.00	3.00	B-	8.100			
			Attempted	Earned	GPA Units	Points			
Term GPA		3.57 Term Totals	16.00	16.00	16.00	57.100			
		Transfer Totals	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000			
		Comb Totals	16.00	16.00	16.00	57.100			

Undergraduate Caree	er Totals				
Cum GPA:	3.19 Cum Totals	122.00	120.00	118.00	376.300
	Transfer Totals	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.000
	Comb Totals	122.00	120.00	118.00	376.300
	Non-Cours	se Milestones			
Writing Portfolio					
Status:	Completed				
Program:	Psychology, BS				
Milestone Level:	Pass				

End of Undergraduate

Matthew Zimmerman, University Registrar

GENERAL INFORMATION

Washington State University is the land grant institution of the Evergreen State with the traditional responsibilities of teaching, research, and extension. The university was established by the first Washington State Legislature on March 28, 1890 and was chartered under the name Washington State Agricultural College and School of Science. In 1905, the name was changed to State College of Washington and in 1959 the name became Washington State University. The university includes eleven colleges and a graduate school. The university has statewide learning centers, the Global Campus, and campuses at Pullman, Everett, Spokane, Tri-Cities, and Vancouver. The university operates on the semester system.

ACCREDITATION

Washington State University is accredited by the Northwest Commission on Colleges and Universities, the regional accrediting association.

The institution is a member of the National University Extension Association and is listed in the official publications of the U.S. Office of Education and the Washington State Office of the Superintendent of Public Instruction. Many departments and colleges are accredited by professional accrediting associations recognized by the Council on Postsecondary Accreditation.

TRANSCRIPT REQUESTS

Washington State University does not provide transcripts from other universities. Transcripts of records at other institutions, if needed, must be obtained from the other institutions.

Washington State University follows the policies and practices of the American Association of Collegiate Registrars and Admissions Officers with regard to the content and release of student records.

GRADE CORRECTIONS

Beginning fall 1992, Washington State University converted to an on-line transcript system. Prior to fall 1992, all grade corrections were made by lining through the original grade and recording the new grade in India ink. As a result the cumulative summary line was not retroactively updated, although the cumulative summary line was updated for the term the grade was submitted.

Washington State University Pullman, Washington 99164-1035

EXPLANATION OF GRADING AND POINT SYSTEM

- A provides 4.0 grade points per credit hour.
- A- provides 3.7 grade points per credit hour.
- B+ provides 3.3 grade points per credit hour.B provides 3.0 grade points per credit hour.
- **B-** provides 2.7 grade points per credit hour.
- C+ provides 2.3 grade points per credit hour.
- **C** provides 2.0 grade points per credit hour.
- **C-** provides 1.7 grade points per credit hour.
- **D+** provides 1.3 grade points per credit hour.
- **D** provides 1.0 grade points per credit hour.
- **F** provides no grade or credit points.
 - (Credits attempted are calculated in grade point average.)
 - (Pass) provides credit --- grade points not calculated.
- PP (Pass) provides credit --- grade points not calculated ---COVID19.
- S (Satisfactory) provides credit --- grade points not calculated.
- M (Marginal Pass) provides credit --- grade points not calculated.
- H (Honors Pass) provides credit --- grade points not calculated.
- I (Incomplete) provides no grade or credit points.
- IC (Incomplete COVID19) provides no grade or grade points.
- W (Withdrawal) provides no grade or credit points.
- NRC (No record COVID) provides no grade or credit points.
- X (No grade) provides no grade or credit points.
- U (Unsatisfactory) provides no grade or credit points.
- AU (Audit) provides no grade or credit points.

A plus (+) and minus (-) alpha grading system became effective in fall 1979. Grades of A+ and D- are not awarded.

REPEATS

Р

A grade of C- or below is disregarded if a student repeats the course and earns another grade. If the student repeats the course more than once, then the last grade received shall stand as the course grade; the last grade only shall count on the cumulative grade point average and contribute to the total number of hours required for graduation. (Prior to fall 1973, if the student repeated the course more than once, then the hours and grade points earned beyond the first enrollment counted in the cumulative grade point average.) Effective fall 1983, if a student repeats a course in which an incomplete grade was received, then the incomplete grade will be changed to F.

CORRESPONDENCE COURSES

Prior to fall 1996, courses taken by correspondence did not yield grade points. Prior to fall 1996, correspondence or extension work submitted for transfer credit yielded credit only if completed with grades of C or better. Beginning summer 2006, course delivery method is not noted.

CUMULATIVE CAREER INFORMATION

Effective fall 2012, each academic career is presented separately. Careers include undergraduate, graduate, and the professional careers of business, medicine, pharmacy, and veterinary medicine. The cumulative totals are listed by career following the final term for each career. Grade point averages are computed by dividing the points by the number of GPA units in the cumulative totals row.

COURSE NUMBERING SYSTEM

- 001 099 do not carry university credit
- 100 299 are lower-division courses
- 300 499 are upper-division courses
- 500 899 are for graduate students and professional students

900 - 999 are education abroad, consortium, and cooperative courses Courses marked no degree credit do not carry grade points and are not calculated in totals.

EDUCATION ABROAD CREDIT

Starting fall 2003, courses and grades earned through the Education Abroad Program are listed in the semester as resident credit. A semester grade point average will not be calculated, nor will grades be included in the cumulative grade point average.

REQUIREMENTS FOR GRADUATION

A student who has completed any of the prescribed curricula may become a candidate for an undergraduate, professional, or graduate degree. Degree requirements are listed in the *WSU Catalog* and *Graduate Catalog*.